
REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

...... _,. 
: lJECLA:S:Sl.lflEIJ : 
: Authority N@<rl.%l\i .. :,,f 

BylWlNARA Date I\ fIJ/02. ·: 
' 

)' 

• - - -- -· j 

I 

COMPANY "C" 
2D BATTALION 5TH CAVALRY 
lST AIR CAVALRY DIVISION 

APO 96i490 

CONFIDENllAl COMPANY ROSTER 
1 April 1967 

SN DMOS 
- i!'- -

DEROS ETS DOR LINEfi ~ 

1 •. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

6. 

9o 

., " 

CAPTAIN 

:MARI{HAM, Don 

1§T LT 

BUTLER, Joseph 

DOOLEY, Russell 

KEHOE, Clarence 

2D LT 

SOYARS, Timothy 

lSG ·E--8 

MILLER, Philip C. 

SFC E-7 

MEISEL, Harold 

SALAZAR, Adolfo 
, 
SHELLEY, Richard 

SSG E-6 

BURTON, James 

0&1239 

05326849 

05322379 

05329216 

05331820 

1542 Aug67 Indef 3 JuntA 

1542 Jul67 Oct67 130ct66 

1542 Aug67 Indef 24Fe1)66 

1542 Mar68 Jan68 14Jan67 

1542 Mar68 Sep68 13Sep66 

RA13315967 11G50 Jul67 Jan70 14Sep62 

RA13278632 JlB40 Aug67 Mar69 1Dec65 

RA53195380 11B40 Jul67 Nov68 50ctl65 

RA38646509 11B40 Jul67 N:ay68 10,Ti.:167, 

RA15477534 11C40 Dec67 Dec70 ., c- -- -' 

llo HOGLEN, Ted RA14519472 11B40 Feb68 Jul69 1311Iar6L~ 

120 KUMANGAI, Francisco RA50008063 11B40 Dec67 Jun?l 22Jun66 

13. LOCKARD, Charles RA35955510 11B40 Jul67 Nov70 30Mar66 

14. LOCKE, Robert RA14821155 11B40 Dec67 Dec?O 19Feh67, 

150 

16. 

17., 

18,. 

19.., 

20. 

MoCARSON, William 

MITCHENER, James 

MORRISON, Ronald 

SHOEMAKER, Jimmy 

VAUGHAN, Orrin K. 

WHITE, Ralph 

RA14364514 11B40 Dec67 Jan69 J_9FebG7 

RA14755068 11:840 Feb68 Apr70 20May65 

RA24967314 11B40 Dec67 Oct68 19Feb67 

RA24921887 11C40 Dec67 Mar70 17Sep65 

RA15608675 11:840 Dec67 Jul68 20Ju166 

RA14517282 11B40 Jul67 Ju168 15Jan65 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES ,,, : lJECLA:SSUlEIJ. . ; 
~Authority NNO~'f!u) 
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/ ('LINE# NAME 

SGT E·-5 

- - - -- -· - ·- •. :·1 ;Q!Q.§ DEROS ETS DOR 

21. 

22. 

230 

25. 

26c 

27~ 

28,, 

290 

300 

31. 

32. 

33 .. 

340 

35.., 

36. 

ABERCROMBIE, Rufus 

BEHSELICH, Dennis 

BYER. Roger 

EDMANTIS, William 

HAZZARD, William 

LAWRENCE, James 

LEDBETTER, Reynold 

MONROE, Erva 

MUTH; George 

ROBERSON, Samuel 

TOBIN, Patrick 

CPL E-4 

NICHOLS, Tex 

SP4 E-4 

ARNOLTI, John 

ARTLEY, Willie 

ASCHENBRENNER, James 

BEAL, Larry 

BILLUPS, Linton 

BOLLIN, William 

390 BRATTON, Richard 

400 BUIE, Walter 

41. BUTLER, Jerry 

42. CARROWAY, Robert 

43. CLANTON, William 

44. CLEVENGER, Jerry 

45. COLE, Jon T. 

46. COLE, Raymond 

4 7. COLLEY, Guy 

48. COOPER, Felton 

490 COTTOM, Richarm 

50a COURSEN, Gilbert 

51. DAVIS, Dennis 

DAVIS, Willie 

01.V -

RA56369841 11C40 Dec67 Jul70 20Feb66 

RA16834544 11B4P Ju.."t167 Jun68 2lJan6T 

US55810176 36K40 May67 Nov67, 22Mar67; 

RA21333732 11B40 Dec67 May72 28JV~h8 

RA14350634 11B40 Jul67 Feb72 

US53398327 11B40 May67 May67 20Jan6T 

US55807140 11C40 Jun67 Dec67 22Mar67 

US54365818 36K40 Apr67 Oct67: 25Feb67 

US52668047 11B40 Jul67 Jan68 26Mar67 

RA10826197 11B40 Jun67 Dec68 22Mar67 

RA19872907 11B40 Jun67 Dec68 22Mar67 

RA19698304 11B40 Jan68 Jan68 14Aug66 

US51601126 11B20 Jul67 Jan68 14Dec66 

US56452023 11B20 Dec67 Jul68 11Mar67 

US55885674 11B20 Sep67 Feb68 21Jan67 

US56393253 11B20 Oct67 May68 17Feb67 

US53431042 11B20 Jul67 Jul68 , on 
- -

RA17747536 11B20 Sep67 Feb69 17Feb67 

US55870652 11C20 Jul67 Jan68 17Nov66 

US54378653 11B20 Oct67 Apr68 2iJan67 

RA25268855 11B20 Jul67 Jan68 19Dec66 

US53423675 11C20 Jul67 Jan68 19Dec66 

US56689668 11B20 Dec67 Jun68 i+Mar67 

US54380802 11C20 Sep67 Apr68 21Jan67 

US51590103 11B20 Jul67 Jan68 21Jan67 

US55870197 11B20 Jul67 Jan68 19Dec66 

US53424612 11B20 Jun67 Nov67 21Jan67 

US53441136 11C20 Dec67 Jul68 11Mar67 

RA13993691 11B20 Jul67 Jan69 22J¢Iill67 

US51601231 11B20 Jul67 Jan68 21Feb67 

US55884149 11B20 Jul67 Jan68 17Nov66 

US53437929 11B20 Oct67 Apr68 J.. i.I'l; . ~7 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

• 
: VEt.:LA~~UlEIJ . . ; 
: A~thority NiJ1rCJl.1{.t\I-:;,; 
By.aiNARA Date l\ lX}IOJ... j .JI' . _ .. " .. · ..... ':1 

LINE# NAME 

53. 

54. 

55. 

DlIDLEY, Elbert 

ENnRES, Clinton 

ESTES, David 

SN Dl\IIOS DEROS rn. DOR 

US53410895 11B20 Jul67 Jan68 21Feb67 

US54383987 11B20 Feb68 Feb68 28Nov66 

US55884811 11C20 Jul67 Jan68 17Nov66 

56. EVANS, Larry US5438l801 11B20 Oct67 Apr68 17Feb67 

57. FIGUEROA, Lebron US50181333 11B20 Jul67 Jan68 19Dec66 

58. FITZGERALD, Joseph RA11448208 11B20 Nov67 Apr68 17Feb67 

59. FLANIGAN, Dan US56417301 11C20 Sep67 Mar68 21Jan67, 

60. FORD, Norman US52646953 11B20 Dec67 Jul68 11Mar67 

610 GADSDEN, Christopher US61002675 11C20 Oct67 May68 17Feb67 

62. GALBRAITH, Glenn US52670081 11B20 Sep67 Mar68 21Jan67 

63. GEORGE, Richard RA15761100 11B20 Dec67 Jun69 17Feb67 

64. 

65., 

66. 

670 

68. 

690 

70. 

73. 

74. 

750 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79~ 

80. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

840 

85 .. 

86. 

e i. 

GRAY, Eugene 

HARRISON, Robert 

HARRY, William 

HENDERSON, Louis 

RENZI, Dennis 

HILL, Henry 

HATTAN; Kenneth 

J M.IBS, Mil ton 

JOHNSON, Max 

JOSEPH, James 

KRYSIAK, Richard 

KING, Robert 

KUZMA, Dennis 

LONG, Wendell 

MACLIN, Robert 

McCOY, Charles 

MELENDEZ, Alfonso 

MERRELL, William 

MITCHELL, Daylon 

MILLER, Raymond 

MULROY, John III 

NICLAUS, John 

NOAKES, Raymond 

OLIVER., Robert 

--------.......................... """"".,,,,..,"' ... -~.~-.,-,, ... -

US51662994 11C20 Dec67 Jul68 11Mar67. 

US53417276 

RA14874272 

US54802281 

US56423242 

US53419525 

US55887737 

US51608967 

US56393383 

US52670089 

US56451602 

US51603987 

US51601989 

US54381970 

US51577293 

US55846041 

US51583623 

US51601169 

US53410873 

US52666545 

US51603421 

US51603751 

US52661612 

US55840959 
. I 

11B20 Jul67 Jan68 17Nov66 

11B20 Aug67 Aug67 l 7Feb671 

11B20 Dec67 Jun68 11Mar67 

11B20 Sep67 Mar68 21Jan67: 

11C20 Jun67 Dec67 17Nov66 

11C20 Sep67 Mar68 21Jan67 

11B20 Dec67 Jun.68 11Mar67 

11B20 Oct67 Apr68 21JanC7 

11B20 Sep67 Mar68 17Feb67 

11B20 Dec67 May68 11Mar67 

11B20 Oct67 Apr68 17Feb67 

11C20 Dec67 Feb68 17Feb67 

11C20 Sep67 Mar68 21Jan67 

11B20 Sep67 Apr68 21Jan67 

11B20 Oct67 May68 17Feb67 

11B20 Dec67 Apr68 11Mar67 

11C20 Dec67 Jan68 17Feb67 

11B20 Jul67 Jan68 17Nbv66 

11B20 Oct67 May68 17~eb67 

111320 Oct67 Mar68 13 Mar67 

11C20 Sep67 Apr68 21Jan67 

11B20 Dec67 Feb68 17Feb6i 

11020 Dec67 Feb68 12Nov6S 
/ 
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;;il4 : Authority ~NO ttl.1{.'\i ) ("" 

By~NARADate llflJ/fiL·~ . ,/ LIN'~ fill.]@ ':1 DMOS DEROS ETS DOR 

/ 88. OSTLER 1 Oha:r.les RA12758631 11B20 Sep67 Jan69 22Jan67 

89., PADILLA 9 Arthur US56426363 11B20 Dec67 Jun68 11Mar67 

90. PELLETIER, Ronald US51597652 11020 Sep67 Jan68 17Feb67 

91" PLEW~ Robert US64105109 11B20 Oct67 Apr68 17Feb67 

92 .. PREVATT, James RA24656326 11B20 Nov67 Apr70 11Mar67 

93 0 RANIZ.:IN, Patrick US56410609 11B20 Dec67 Jun68 17Feb67 

S4. REDMONlJ, James US55889692 11020 Dec67 Jun68 11Mar67 

950 ROTHENBERGER, Kenneth US51579184 11B20 Sep67 Mar68 11Mar67 

960 RUTTEN, Thomas US55856894 11B20 Dec67 Jul68 11Mar67: 

970 SCHWAB, Frank US51618768 11020 Sep67 Mar68 22Jan67 

98<) SITIBERB.Y 1 Raymond US53410474 11B20 Jun67 Dec67 17Nov66 

99a SIMMONS, Robert US52608149 76Al0 Jul67 Jul67 19Dec66 

100 '." SIMS, Nathaniel US63001763 11B20 Oct67 Apr68 21Jan67 

101~ SINCIJAIR, Preston US51605099 11B20 Sep67 Mar68 22Jan67 

:i.02 .. SKAGGS, James US52645363 71H20 Jul67 Jan68 17Nov66 

~03 ..L ,, 'ccr_r-r''NSVY w··1· .._, M __ , J_J_ iam US51601944 11C20 Jul67 Feb68 14Jan67 

lOLi, TAGEAN~, Jesse US24940315 11C20 Dec67 Apr68 llll'Iar67 

105. ~AYLOR, Henr~" US54380812 11B20 Sep67 Mar68 21Jan67 

106" TAYLOR, w:..11~_am US55881962 11B20 Dec67 Jun68 11Mar67 
~ ,...,.., 

·.rUSAR~ James US62000936 11B20 Dec67 Jun68 llMarc~ 

108(. UMBAUGH, Tommy US52669030 11B20 Jul67 Jan68 6Dec66 

109" VANiSS, James RA16851582 11B20 Sep67 Mar68 22Jan67 
.. 1 (". 
.L .... u o WALI~, r.rhomas RA14918473 11B20 Feb68 Feb69 11Mar67 

'i 1 ·; .. ~ -·-'- ' WALLACE~ Thomas RA19861447 11B20 Dec67 Nov69 17Feb67 

lJ.2" WILLI.A..1\/tS, Willie US53L.J-04399 11B20 May67 Dec67 19Dec66 

1130 WAINRIGHT, Rie:hard US66004958 11B20 Jul67 Jan68 21Jan67 
' 

114., WII1LIS 9 :David US53422831 11C20 Apr67 Nov67 19Dec66 

l15o VHIBK~ John US55087712 11C20 Sep67 Mar68 22Jan67 

116. YBARRA, Cardona US50184995 11B20 Nov67 May68 11Mar67 

~F_C E::d_ 

117,, ANDERSON, William RA18801723 llClO Mar68 Sep69 14Mar67 

1180 BLANCETT, Thomas US56580280 llBlO Feb68 Sep68 18Feb67 

1190 BOO.NE~ Eugene RA17750693 llClO Mar68 Feb69 9Jan67 

120. BO'rT 2 :Oavj.d RA11945086 llBlO Feb68 Sep69 6Iviar67 



REPRODUCED f>,T THE Nf>,TIONAL AACHIVES · lJEl.:LA:S:SUl.KU · 
: Authority NNO cn:t{.'\1 u ) 

// 
• By.t\INARA Date \\ fXJ/07.... ] 

- '-·-- . • I 

Llff!;:# NAME 

121. BRov11r, James 

12 2 ~ · CLARK, Thomas 

123. CHAMBLESS, Robert 

1240 CRUZ, Garlia 

,0h DERKIS, Ronald 

SN DMOS DEROS ETS DOR -
RAlo877136 llBlO Feb68 Feb69 1Sep66 

RA14971913 llBlO Feb68 Jul69 18Feb67 

US53440233 76K30 Feb67 Jul68 13Feb67 

RA10400019 llBlO Mar68 Aug69 13Mar67. 

US52681268 llBlO Mar68 May68 17Dec66 

1260 DIAZ, F~_gueroa, WilliamUS50183276 llBlO Sep67 Jan68 28Sep66 

127a DIXON, Leonard 

128. DRAW~S, .Anthony 

129n GOTAY, Rodriguez 

130~ HAMPTON, Larry 

1310 HUDLEY, Anastacio 

1320 JACOB, Ronald 

1330 JARRETT, Thomas 

134. JESSE, Lawrence 

135. LANDRUM, James 

1360 LAWSON, George 

1370 LOPEZ, Jo8e 

138. MANAS, Jeffery 

139., MARTIN, Michael 

__ ,.v • MC NEIL, A~thony 

1410 MOSS, Leonard 

1420 MOULTON, Ron 

1430 MYRICH, Thomas 

144Q 0 TOOLE, Raymond 

145. PARKER, Robert 

146 ~ rI .. ~:~c;; 1 Jan 

1470 RORICK, Kenneth 

l~B. ROBINSON, Larry 

149. PRESLIAR, Jerome 

150~ SADLER, Hubert 

151,, SMITH, Dewey 

1520 TALAMANTES, Mignel 

153~ TORKEISEN, Rodney 

US51664182 llBlO Feb68 Aug68 18Feb67 

US52807464 llBlO Feb68 Sep68 18Feb67 

US501855LJ-3 llBlO Dec67 Jun68 12Dec66 

US564261+00 llClO Mar68 Jun68 13Mar67 

US51664188 ll:BlO Feb68 Aug68 18Feb67 

US5161270L~ llBlO Feb68 Sep68 13Mar67 

US55875331 llBlO Feb68 Sep68 17Feb67 

US55885472 11Cl0 Feb68 Feb68 8Aug66 

0855897380 llBlO Dec67 May68 24Dec66 

RA12666140 llBlO Dec67 May69 13Feb67 

US54437205 llClO DEc67 Jun68 14Dec66 

US51608898 llBlO Dec67 Jun68 10Dec66 

US51590188 llBlO Jan68 Jan68 3Jul66 

RA16877LJ02 36K20 Mar68 Mar69 10/.:lt;: · 

US54955589 llBlO Mar68 Aug68 1Apr67 

US56393435 llBlO Dec67 Jun68 24Dec66 

US53424930 llClO Aug67 Dec67 13Aug66 

RA18835854 llBlO Feb68 ~ug69 18Feb67 

US51941629 llBlO Feb68 Sep68 18Feb67 

US56821527 llElO Mar68 Jul68 8Dec66 

US56419904 llBlO Mar68 May68 16Mar67 

US51622577 llClO Feb68 Dec68 5Mar67 

US56405185 ···11B10 Sep67 Feb68 14Sep66 

US53437380 llBlO Feb68 Aug68 18Feb67 

US53445895 llBlO Feb68 Aug68 18Feb67 

US54718314 llClO Feb68 Sep68 6Mar67 

US55878428 llClO Feb68 Sep68 28Feb67 



··· .iii VECLA::S::SUlElJ ·:::. 
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"" · Authonty q~ ~~~ .,: 
..,,/,: By,MNARADate UIZ)/01..:i 

LINE#~ SN :OMOS :OEROS ETS :OOR 

\ 

\ 

154. 

155. 

156. 

TREVINO, Rodolfo 

VICINANZA, Anthony 

PVT E-2 

RUTLE:OGE, Mack 

... __________ ,.,_"'!111~'1.!' ... ,n"-w~~ 

US54718442 llBlO Mar68 Sep68 1Mar67 

US51619615 llBlO Feb68 Aug68 18Feb67 

RA13876537 llClO Jun67 :Oec68 


