

DECLASSIFIED  
 Authority NND 927648  
 By AB NARA Date 11/27/02

COMPANY "C"  
 2D BATTALION 5TH CAVALRY  
 1ST AIR CAVALRY DIVISION  
 APO 96490

**CONFIDENTIAL** COMPANY ROSTER

1 April 1967

<u>LINE#</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>SN</u>	<u>DMOS</u>	<u>DEROS</u>	<u>ETS</u>	<u>DOR</u>
	<u>CAPTAIN</u>					
1.	MARKHAM, Don	087239	1542	Aug67	Indef	3Jun64
	<u>1ST LT</u>					
2.	BUTLER, Joseph	05326849	1542	Jul67	Oct67	13Oct66
3.	DOOLEY, Russell	05322379	1542	Aug67	Indef	24Feb66
4.	KEHOE, Clarence	05329216	1542	Mar68	Jan68	14Jan67
	<u>2D LT</u>					
5.	SOYARS, Timothy	05331820	1542	Mar68	Sep68	13Sep66
	<u>1SG E-8</u>					
6.	MILLER, Philip C.	RA13315967	11G50	Jul67	Jan70	14Sep62
	<u>SFC E-7</u>					
7.	MEISEL, Harold	RA13278632	11B40	Aug67	Mar69	7Dec65
8.	SALAZAR, Adolfo	RA53195380	11B40	Jul67	Nov68	5Oct65
9.	SHELLEY, Richard	RA38646509	11B40	Jul67	May68	10Jul63
	<u>SSG E-6</u>					
10.	BURTON, James	RA15477534	11C40	Dec67	Dec70	18Sep65
11.	HOGLEN, Ted	RA14519472	11B40	Feb68	Jul69	13Mar64
12.	KUMANGAI, Francisco	RA50008063	11B40	Dec67	Jun71	22Jun66
13.	LOCKARD, Charles	RA35955510	11B40	Jul67	Nov70	30Mar66
14.	LOCKE, Robert	RA14821155	11B40	Dec67	Dec70	19Feb67
15.	MCCARSON, William	RA14364514	11B40	Dec67	Jan69	19Feb67
16.	MITCHENER, James	RA14755068	11B40	Feb68	Apr70	20May65
17.	MORRISON, Ronald	RA24967314	11B40	Dec67	Oct68	19Feb67
18.	SHOEMAKER, Jimmy	RA24921887	11C40	Dec67	Mar70	17Sep65
19.	VAUGHAN, Orrin K.	RA15608675	11B40	Dec67	Jul68	20Jul66
20.	WHITE, Ralph	RA14517282	11B40	Jul67	Jul68	15Jan65

CONFIDENTIAL

<u>LINE#</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>DMOS</u>	<u>DEROS</u>	<u>ETS</u>	<u>DOR</u>
	<u>SGT E-5</u>				
21.	ABERCROMBIE, Rufus	RA56369841	11C40	Dec67	Jul70 20Feb66
22.	BEHSELICH, Dennis	RA16834544	11B4P	Jun67	Jun68 21Jan67.
23.	BYER, Roger	US55810176	36K40	May67	Nov67 22Mar67.
24.	EDMANDS, William	RA21333732	11B40	Dec67	May72 28Jun68
25.	HAZZARD, William	RA14350634	11B40	Jul67	Feb72
26.	LAWRENCE, James	US53398327	11B40	May67	May67 20Jan67.
27.	LEDBETTER, Reynold	US55807140	11C40	Jun67	Dec67 22Mar67.
28.	MONROE, Erva	US54365818	36K40	Apr67	Oct67 25Feb67
29.	MUTH, George	US52668047	11B40	Jul67	Jan68 26Mar67.
30.	ROBERSON, Samuel	RA10826197	11B40	Jun67	Dec68 22Mar67.
31.	TOBIN, Patrick	RA19872907	11B40	Jun67	Dec68 22Mar67
	<u>CPL E-4</u>				
32.	NICHOLS, Tex	RA19698304	11B40	Jan68	Jan68 14Aug66
	<u>SP4 E-4</u>				
33.	ARNOLD, John	US51601126	11B20	Jul67	Jan68 14Dec66
34.	ARTLEY, Willie	US56452023	11B20	Dec67	Jul68 11Mar67
35.	ASCHENBRENNER, James	US55885674	11B20	Sep67	Feb68 21Jan67
36.	BEAL, Larry	US56393253	11B20	Oct67	May68 17Feb67.
37.	BILLUPS, Linton	US53431042	11B20	Jul67	Jul68 19Dec66
38.	BOLLIN, William	RA17747536	11B20	Sep67	Feb69 17Feb67
39.	BRATTON, Richard	US55870652	11C20	Jul67	Jan68 17Nov66
40.	BUIE, Walter	US54378653	11B20	Oct67	Apr68 21Jan67
41.	BUTLER, Jerry	RA25268855	11B20	Jul67	Jan68 19Dec66
42.	CARROWAY, Robert	US53423675	11C20	Jul67	Jan68 19Dec66
43.	CLANTON, William	US56689668	11B20	Dec67	Jun68 11Mar67
44.	CLEVINGER, Jerry	US54380802	11C20	Sep67	Apr68 21Jan67.
45.	COLE, Jon T.	US51590103	11B20	Jul67	Jan68 21Jan67
46.	COLE, Raymond	US55870197	11B20	Jul67	Jan68 19Dec66
47.	COLLEY, Guy	US53424612	11B20	Jun67	Nov67 21Jan67
48.	COOPER, Felton	US53441136	11C20	Dec67	Jul68 11Mar67
49.	COTTOM, Richard	RA13993691	11B20	Jul67	Jan69 22Jan67
50.	COURSEN, Gilbert	US51601231	11B20	Jul67	Jan68 21Feb67
51.	DAVIS, Dennis	US55884149	11B20	Jul67	Jan68 17Nov66
52.	DAVIS, Willie	US53437929	11B20	Oct67	Apr68 17Feb67

DECLASSIFIED  
 Authority NND 923648  
 By AB NARA Date 11/27/02

<u>LINE#</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>SN</u>	<u>DMOS</u>	<u>DEROS</u>	<u>ETS</u>	<u>DOR</u>
53.	DUDLEY, Elbert	US53410895	11B20	Jul67	Jan68	21Feb67
54.	ENDRES, Clinton	US54383987	11B20	Feb68	Feb68	28Nov66
55.	ESTES, David	US55884811	11C20	Jul67	Jan68	17Nov66
56.	EVANS, Larry	US54381801	11B20	Oct67	Apr68	17Feb67
57.	FIGUEROA, Lebron	US50181333	11B20	Jul67	Jan68	19Dec66
58.	FITZGERALD, Joseph	RA11448208	11B20	Nov67	Apr68	17Feb67
59.	FLANIGAN, Dan	US56417301	11C20	Sep67	Mar68	21Jan67
60.	FORD, Norman	US52646953	11B20	Dec67	Jul68	11Mar67
61.	GADSDEN, Christopher	US61002675	11C20	Oct67	May68	17Feb67
62.	GALBRAITH, Glenn	US52670081	11B20	Sep67	Mar68	21Jan67
63.	GEORGE, Richard	RA15761100	11B20	Dec67	Jun69	17Feb67
64.	GRAY, Eugene	US51662994	11C20	Dec67	Jul68	11Mar67
65.	HARRISON, Robert	US53417276	11B20	Jul67	Jan68	17Nov66
66.	HARRY, William	RA14874272	11B20	Aug67	Aug67	17Feb67
67.	HENDERSON, Louis	US54802281	11B20	Dec67	Jun68	11Mar67
68.	HENZI, Dennis	US56423242	11B20	Sep67	Mar68	21Jan67
69.	HILL, Henry	US53419525	11C20	Jun67	Dec67	17Nov66
70.	HATTAN, Kenneth	US55887737	11C20	Sep67	Mar68	21Jan67
71.	JAMES, Milton	US51608967	11B20	Dec67	Jun68	11Mar67
72.	JOHNSON, Max	US56393383	11B20	Oct67	Apr68	21Jan67
73.	JOSEPH, James	US52670089	11B20	Sep67	Mar68	17Feb67
74.	KRYSIK, Richard	US56451602	11B20	Dec67	May68	11Mar67
75.	KING, Robert	US51603987	11B20	Oct67	Apr68	17Feb67
76.	KUZMA, Dennis	US51601989	11C20	Dec67	Feb68	17Feb67
77.	LONG, Wendell	US54381970	11C20	Sep67	Mar68	21Jan67
78.	MACLIN, Robert	US51577293	11B20	Sep67	Apr68	21Jan67
79.	McCOY, Charles	US55846041	11B20	Oct67	May68	17Feb67
80.	MELLENDEZ, Alfonso	US51583623	11B20	Dec67	Apr68	11Mar67
81.	MERRELL, William	US51601169	11C20	Dec67	Jan68	17Feb67
82.	MITCHELL, Daylon	US53410873	11B20	Jul67	Jan68	17Nov66
83.	MILLER, Raymond	US52666545	11B20	Oct67	May68	17Feb67
84.	MULROY, John III	US51603421	11B20	Oct67	Mar68	13 Mar67
85.	NICLAUS, John	US51603751	11C20	Sep67	Apr68	21Jan67
86.	NOAKES, Raymond	US52661612	11B20	Dec67	Feb68	17Feb67
87.	OLIVER, Robert	US55840959	11C20	Dec67	Feb68	12Nov66

DECLASSIFIED

Authority **NND 927648**  
By **AB NARA** Date **11/27/02**

<u>LINE#</u>	<u>NAME</u>		<u>DMOS</u>	<u>DEROS</u>	<u>ETS</u>	<u>DOR</u>
88.	OSTLER, Charles	RA12758631	11B20	Sep67	Jan69	22Jan67
89.	PADILLA, Arthur	US56426363	11B20	Dec67	Jun68	11Mar67
90.	PELLETIER, Ronald	US51597652	11C20	Sep67	Jan68	17Feb67
91.	PLEW, Robert	US64105109	11B20	Oct67	Apr68	17Feb67
92.	PREVATT, James	RA24656326	11B20	Nov67	Apr70	11Mar67
93.	RANKIN, Patrick	US56410609	11B20	Dec67	Jun68	17Feb67
94.	REDMOND, James	US55889692	11C20	Dec67	Jun68	11Mar67
95.	ROTHENBERGER, Kenneth	US51579184	11B20	Sep67	Mar68	11Mar67
96.	RUTTEN, Thomas	US55856894	11B20	Dec67	Jul68	11Mar67
97.	SCHWAB, Frank	US51618768	11C20	Sep67	Mar68	22Jan67
98.	SIDBERRY, Raymond	US53410474	11B20	Jun67	Dec67	17Nov66
99.	SIMMONS, Robert	US52608149	76A10	Jul67	Jul67	19Dec66
100.	SIMS, Nathaniel	US63001763	11B20	Oct67	Apr68	21Jan67
101.	SINCLAIR, Preston	US51605099	11B20	Sep67	Mar68	22Jan67
102.	SKAGGS, James	US52645363	71H20	Jul67	Jan68	17Nov66
103.	STRANSKY, William	US51601944	11C20	Jul67	Feb68	14Jan67
104.	TAGEANT, Jesse	US24940315	11C20	Dec67	Apr68	11Mar67
105.	TAYLOR, Henry	US54380812	11B20	Sep67	Mar68	21Jan67
106.	TAYLOR, William	US55881962	11B20	Dec67	Jun68	11Mar67
107.	TUSAR, James	US62000936	11B20	Dec67	Jun68	11Mar67
108.	UMBAUGH, Tommy	US52669030	11B20	Jul67	Jan68	6Dec66
109.	VANESS, James	RA16851582	11B20	Sep67	Mar68	22Jan67
110.	WALL, Thomas	RA14918473	11B20	Feb68	Feb69	11Mar67
111.	WALLACE, Thomas	RA19861447	11B20	Dec67	Nov69	17Feb67
112.	WILLIAMS, Willie	US53404399	11B20	May67	Dec67	19Dec66
113.	WAINRIGHT, Richard	US66004958	11B20	Jul67	Jan68	21Jan67
114.	WILLIS, David	US53422831	11C20	Apr67	Nov67	19Dec66
115.	WNEK, John	US55087712	11C20	Sep67	Mar68	22Jan67
116.	YBARRA, Cardona	US50184995	11B20	Nov67	May68	11Mar67
	<u>PFC E-3</u>					
117.	ANDERSON, William	RA18801723	11C10	Mar68	Sep69	14Mar67
118.	BLANCETT, Thomas	US56580280	11B10	Feb68	Sep68	18Feb67
119.	BOONE, Eugene	RA17750693	11C10	Mar68	Feb69	9Jan67
120.	BOTT, David	RA11945086	11B10	Feb68	Sep69	6Mar67

DECLASSIFIED

Authority NNO 927648  
By AB NARA Date 11/27/02

<u>LINE#</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>SN</u>	<u>DMOS</u>	<u>DEROS</u>	<u>ETS</u>	<u>DOR</u>
121.	BROWN, James	RA16877136	11B10	Feb68	Feb69	1Sep66
122.	CLARK, Thomas	RA14971913	11B10	Feb68	Jul69	18Feb67
123.	CHAMBLESS, Robert	US53440233	76K30	Feb67	Jul68	13Feb67
124.	CRUZ, Garlia	RA10400019	11B10	Mar68	Aug69	13Mar67
125.	DERKIS, Ronald	US52681268	11B10	Mar68	May68	17Dec66
126.	DIAZ, Figueroa, William	US50183276	11B10	Sep67	Jan68	28Sep66
127.	DIXON, Leonard	US51664182	11B10	Feb68	Aug68	18Feb67
128.	DRAMES, Anthony	US52807464	11B10	Feb68	Sep68	18Feb67
129.	GOTAY, Rodriguez	US50185543	11B10	Dec67	Jun68	12Dec66
130.	HAMPTON, Larry	US56426400	11C10	Mar68	Jun68	13Mar67
131.	HUDLEY, Anastacio	US51664188	11B10	Feb68	Aug68	18Feb67
132.	JACOB, Ronald	US51612704	11B10	Feb68	Sep68	13Mar67
133.	JARRETT, Thomas	US55875331	11B10	Feb68	Sep68	17Feb67
134.	JESSE, Lawrence	US55885472	11C10	Feb68	Feb68	8Aug66
135.	LANDRUM, James	US55897380	11B10	Dec67	May68	24Dec66
136.	LAWSON, George	RA12666140	11B10	Dec67	May69	13Feb67
137.	LOPEZ, Jose	US54437205	11C10	Dec67	Jun68	14Dec66
138.	MANAS, Jeffery	US51608898	11B10	Dec67	Jun68	10Dec66
139.	MARTIN, Michael	US51590188	11B10	Jan68	Jan68	3Jul66
140.	MC NEIL, Anthony	RA16877402	36K20	Mar68	Mar69	10Aug66
141.	MOSS, Leonard	US54955589	11B10	Mar68	Aug68	1Apr67
142.	MOULTON, Ron	US56393435	11B10	Dec67	Jun68	24Dec66
143.	MYRICH, Thomas	US53424930	11C10	Aug67	Dec67	13Aug66
144.	O TOOLE, Raymond	RA18835854	11B10	Feb68	Aug69	18Feb67
145.	PARKER, Robert	US51941629	11B10	Feb68	Sep68	18Feb67
146.	PIERCE, Jan	US56821527	11B10	Mar68	Jul68	8Dec66
147.	RORICK, Kenneth	US56419904	11B10	Mar68	May68	16Mar67
148.	ROBINSON, Larry	US51622577	11C10	Feb68	Dec68	5Mar67
149.	PRESLIAR, Jerome	US56405185	11B10	Sep67	Feb68	14Sep66
150.	SADLER, Hubert	US53437380	11B10	Feb68	Aug68	18Feb67
151.	SMITH, Dewey	US53445895	11B10	Feb68	Aug68	18Feb67
152.	TALAMANTES, Mignel	US54718314	11C10	Feb68	Sep68	6Mar67
153.	TORKEISEN, Rodney	US55878428	11C10	Feb68	Sep68	28Feb67

DECLASSIFIED  
Authority NND 927648  
By ABNARA Date 11/27/02

<u>LINE #</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>SN</u>	<u>DMOS</u>	<u>DEROS</u>	<u>ETS</u>	<u>DOR</u>
154.	TREVINO, RodoIfó	US54718442	11B10	Mar68	Sep68	1Mar67
155.	VICINANZA, Anthony	US51619615	11B10	Feb68	Aug68	18Feb67
	<u>PVT E-2</u>					
156.	RUTLEDGE, Mack	RA13876537	11C10	Jun67	Dec68	